504905132 05/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4951876

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Nan	ne		Exe	cution Date
CHARLES L. DUBOIS					09/03	8/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	FUJIF	FUJIFILM NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION				
Street Address:	200 SI	200 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE				
Internal Address:	2ND F	2ND FLOOR				
City:	VALHA	VALHALLA				
State/Country:	NEW	YORK				
Postal Code:	10595					
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty		1	Number			
	/pe					
	/pe	15974148				
Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe er:					
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe er: CE DATA	15974148	3			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to	15974148 o the e-ma	ail address first; if that		,	l be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to	15974148 o the e-ma d; if that is	3		,	l be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	15974148 o the e-ma d; if that is patents@ WOODS	<i>ail address first; if that</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will</i> woodsoviatt.com OVIATT GILMAN LLP		,	l be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	15974148 o the e-ma d; if that is patents@ WOODS 2 STATE	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will woodsoviatt.com OVIATT GILMAN LLP STREET		,	l be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-ma d; if that is patents@ WOODS 2 STATE 700 CRO	<i>ail address first; if that</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will</i> woodsoviatt.com OVIATT GILMAN LLP STREET SSROADS BUILDING	be sent vi	,	l be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	o the e-ma d; if that is patents@ WOODS 2 STATE 700 CRO	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will woodsoviatt.com OVIATT GILMAN LLP STREET	be sent vi	,	l be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide me:	o the e-ma d; if that is patents@ WOODS 2 STATE 700 CRO ROCHES	<i>ail address first; if that</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will</i> woodsoviatt.com OVIATT GILMAN LLP STREET SSROADS BUILDING	be sent vi	,	l be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	o the e-ma d; if that is patents@ WOODS 2 STATE 700 CRO ROCHES	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will woodsoviatt.com OVIATT GILMAN LLP STREET SSROADS BUILDING TER, NEW YORK 1461	be sent vi 4	,	l be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	o the e-ma d; if that is patents@ WOODS 2 STATE 700 CRO ROCHES : FU DE	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will woodsoviatt.com OVIATT GILMAN LLP STREET SSROADS BUILDING TER, NEW YORK 1461	be sent vi 4	,	l be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKE	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	o the e-ma d; if that is patents@ WOODS 2 STATE 700 CRO ROCHES : FU DE /De	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will woodsoviatt.com OVIATT GILMAN LLP STREET SSROADS BUILDING TER, NEW YORK 1461 041.82749US C1 NNIS B. DANELLA, ESC	be sent vi 4	,	l be sent

source=82749C1assignment#page1.tif source=82749C1assignment#page2.tif Copy of Assignment Statement from U.S. Patent Application No. 13/959,465

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ORDERING A PRINT PRODUCT USING A MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/959,465 filed on August 5, 2013 (herein referred to as the "Application").

The Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the Application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. Section 1.56.

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the Application and further identified by the docket number provided above in the header of this document;

WHEREAS, FUJIFILM North America Corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 Summit Lake Drive, 2nd Floor, Valhalla, New York 10595 USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said FUJIFILM North America Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Invention and the Application and all non-provisionals, extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues/thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the said Invention and the said Application and all rights to register the said Invention and the said Application in appropriate registries; and I hereby authorize and request the (1842864:) Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 045746 FRAME: 0165

the state of the second second

FU041.82749US2

Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Invention to the said FUJIFILM North America Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute; any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **FUJIFILM North America Corporation**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **FUJIFILM North America Corporation**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated dates.

Charles L. DuBois

STATE OF 1) COUNTY OF 10 wer), SS:

This 3th day of 52,525, 2013, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Charles L. DuBois, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acts, executed the instrument.

Francis V. Gallucci Notary Public, State of New York No. 02GA6169744 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires July 2, 20

- Dea Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

(1842864;)

PATENT REEL: 045746 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 05/08/2018